Palestinian Central Bureau of Statistics

Survey on the Perception of Palestinian Population
Towards the Socioeconomic Conditions, January 2004

The press conference of the survey results

February, 2004



© February, 2004
All rights reserved.

Suggested Citation:

Palestinian Central Bureau of Statistics, 2004. Survey on the Perception of
Palestinian Population Towards the Socioeconomic Conditions, January2004
Ramallah- Palestine

All correspondence should be directed to:

Dissemination and Documentation Department\Division of user services
Palestinian Central Bureau of Statistics.

P.O. Box 1647, Ramallah - Palestine.

Tel: (972/970) 2 240 6340 Fax: (972/970) 2 240 6343
E-mail: diwan@pcbs.pna.org Web-site: http://www.pcbs.org



Palestinian Central Bureau of Statistics

Survey on the Perception of Palestinian Population
Towards the Socioeconomic Conditions, January 2004

Contents

1. The press release

2. The tables



Press Release
On the Main Findings of the Survey on the Perception of Palestinian
Population Towards the Socioeconomic Conditions, January 2004

“The overall well-being of 44% of Palestinian households deteriorated in January 2004,
and closure was an obstacle faced 53% of the Palestinian households during past six
months”

PCBS conducted the fourth round of the survey on the perception of the Palestinian people
about the socioeconomic conditions. Data collection took place during the period 3/1/2004-
26/1/2004 on a sample composed of 1,233 households, (849 in West Bank and 384 in Gaza
Strip).

Current Situation

43.9% of interviewed persons reported that the overall well being of their households is worse
in January compared with a month ago (48.5% in the West Bank and 35.0% in Gaza Strip),
while 6.7% reported that it is better (5.9% in the West Bank and 8.5% in Gaza Strip).

4.4% of households reported that the ability of households members to move around is
significantly harder this week compared with a week ago (6.0% in the West Bank and 1.3% in
Gaza Strip), while 3.7% reported that it is significantly easier (5.3% in the West Bank and
0.6% in Gaza Strip).

Short Term Expectations:

About 9.0% of the respondents expected that overall well being of households will be much
worse in a month time (10.9% in the West Bank and 5.2% in Gaza Strip), against 0.9%
expected that it will be much better (0.9% in the West Bank and 1.0% in Gaza Strip).

4.7% of interviewed persons expected that the ability of households members to move around
will be significantly harder next month compared with interviewing week (6.1% in the West
Bank and 1.8% in Gaza Strip), while 0.8% expected that it will be significantly easier.

21.2% of interviewed persons reported that they are very pessimistic to find a job next month,
while 6.2% were optimistic.

Mid-Term Expectations:

About 10.1% of the respondents expected that overall well being of households will be much
worse in six months time (12.2% in the West Bank and 6.1% in Gaza Strip), against 2.1%
expected that life will be much better (1.1% in the West Bank and 3.9% in Gaza Strip).

6.6% of interviewed persons reported that the ability of household members to move around
will be significantly harder in six months time compared with interviewing week (8.8% in the
West Bank and 2.2% in Gaza Strip), while 1.2% reported that it is significantly easier.

Priorities of households:

Data reveal that 34.0% of the households reported the need for food as a first priority, 23.8%
the need for financial assistance, 19.0% the need for work, and 8.3% reported the need for
educational services, while 7.1% reported the need for health services as a first priority.



Priority Needs of Communities:
About 48.0% reported the need for work, and 24.4% reported the need for facilities
infrastructure, and 10.0% for health services.

Comparing the results of the current survey round with the large-scale third survey conducted
in December 2003, we could observe that at the short term and mid term the percentage of
optimistic people decreased with regard to overall well-being of households, mobilioty, and
possibility to meet the needs of the households. While the percentage of optimistic people
increased with regard to meet the needs of the communities on the country and unemployeed
persons to find a job.
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Main Changes on the Indicators of Attitudes of Palestinians in the Palestinian Territory

2004 AU il 2003 J4 oils 2003 AU o g 2003 S o
*January *December *November *October
(%) (%) (%) (%)
Indicator Bl DA | edl DA | Ll DA | el DA | & Da | et i | dd Da | el Da K
Aadldll ) geud ] Aaalall gl el Aaddll ) geud el a0l ]
Next six Next Next six Next Next six Next Next Next
Months Month Months Month Months Month Year Month

E:trt‘;f’?itfzge of households who expect 32.0 29.6 335 322 31.1 27.3 405 345 | 58 dlal pum gl et Al 1 s
Percentage of households who expect Al A0Sy Gty AW ) s
better mobility (less mobility restrictions) 22.9 21.8 261 253 232 213 31.9 26.9 sl
Percentage of unemployed persons who N i e M L W 5
are optimistic to find a job 46.0 48.0 41.9 35.8 39.1 29.3 43.7 39.1 Jac Fua_ alagly cplilana)l pllaatial) A
Percentage of persons who are optimistic RPN T
to meet household basic needs 56.4 54.7 62.2 60.1 55.2 52.8 55.3 50.5 3maY) laliial Ay aliland) 4
Percentage of persons who are optimistic 50.8 473 425 38.9 50.6 46.4 493 411 S gl il Ay (bl A

to meet the community basic needs

* Data Collection for October took place during 27/9-4/10/2003.

* Data Collection for November took place during 1/11-10/11/2003.
* Data Collection for December took place during 1/12-10/12/2003.

* Data Collection for January took place during 3/1-26/1/2004.
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Main Changes on the Indicators of Attitudes of Palestinians in West Bank

2004 AU gl 2003 J4 oS 2003 AU (g 2003 Jf o
*January *December *November *October
(%) (%) (%) (%)
Indicator Tl DA | et Dla | ) D | et Dla | D | el Dla |l Dla | el P K3
Al ) gguds el Aaalall gl el Al ) geuds el Aaaldl) el
Next six Next Next six Next Next six Next Next Next
Months Month Months Month Months Month Year Month
Ll gl Cpenty Al 5081 s
Percentage of households who 28.1 28.0 30.2 29.9 28.9 275 | 417 35.9 e
expect better life 3l
Percentage of households who 48 ) AlS) ety ALl ) Ao
expect better mobility (less 25.7 252 27.2 28.4 24.5 22.9 37.9 32.6 S ’
mobility restrictions) Jad
Percentage of unemployed
persons who are optimistic to find 43.9 419 32.8 30.8 34.9 32.7 46.3 41.8 Jae dua b alagly cplildnall Cpllaeiall 4y
ajob
Percentage of persons who are
optimistic to meet household 55.8 56.4 60.1 60.5 53.8 52.0 59.5 56.7 31 calalial dgliy ubileal s
basic needs
Percentage of persons who are sl lalgial dyliy Cblial A
optimistic to meet the community 46.8 457 38.3 36.9 48.1 44.0 53.9 46.9 ' T
basic needs (S

* Data Collection for October took place during 27/9-4/10/2003.
* Data Collection for November took place during 1/11-10/11/2003.
* Data Collection for December took place during 3/1-26/1/2004.

* Data Collection for January took place during 3/1-26/1/2004.
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Main Changes on the Indicators of Attitude of Palestinians in Gaza Strip

-
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2004 AU o gis 2003 J4 oS 2003 AU ¢y g 2003 J4f o
*January *December *November *October
(%) (%) (%) (%)
Indicator Bl DA | et DA |l D | edd Dla | i Dl | el Dla | sl Dla | el P s
Al ) gguds el Aaalall ) gl el Al ) gguds el Aaaldll el
Next six Next Next six Next Next six Next Next Next
Months Month Months Month Months Month Year Month

Percentage of households who expect better life 38.3 33.0 39.7 36.6 35.3 26.9 38.2 32.0 5Dl lall sl Cny A& o) A
Percentage of households who expect better s e e e Gl
mobility (less mobility restrictions) 17.5 15.4 241 19.4 20.5 18.4 20.5 16.2 Jaitl) g A Al Al ety AL ) A
Percentage of unemployed persons who are - e e
optimistic to find a job 50.4 60.6 58.5 45.0 46.9 23.3 36.2 30.9 Jee da_i alagly caliléiall Cpllaniall da
Percentage of persons who are optimistic to meet T T T R TP,
household basic needs 57.4 51.7 66.3 59.4 57.9 542 493 40.1 3l cilalial Ay clileal 4
Percentage of persons who are optimistic to meet 58.0 50.1 50.4 428 549 50.1 411 30.8 A pandl il Ay bl A

the community basic needs

* Data Collection for October took place during 27/9-4/10/2003.

* Data Collection for November took place during 1/11-10/11/2003.
* Data Collection for December took place during 3/1-26/1/2004.

* Data Collection for January took place during 3/1-26/1/2004.
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Table 1: The Attitude of Palestinians Toward the Overall “Quality of Life” Enjoyed by the
Households Today Compared with One Month Ago by Region (January 2004)

38 glab A ) daa Addaddl) oY)
Attitude Gaza0 /OStrlp Wes(t)/OBank P?rlzrsriiﬂtglr?(n e
%
A lot better today 0.9 0.5 0.6 S Jaadl sl
Somewhat better today 7.6 54 6.1 Loas ) Juaidl il
About the same/ Unchanged 56.5 45.7 49.3 Sy syl o e ) i Ly 5
Somewhat worse today 271 36.4 33.3 Loas ) a2l
A lot worse today 7.9 12.0 10.7 YR P PO
Total 100 100 100 £ saaall
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Table 2: The Attitude of Palestinians Toward the Overall “Quality of Life” Enjoyed by the
Households in the Future Compared with Today and Region, (January 2004)

Region and Time Period dgiajl B yidl) g Addaial)
336 gl PPN Addautdl o) )
Gaza Strip West Bank Palestinian Territory
Aiade | 0P | 2T e [N s
Lo\l ufdl Next 4aalal) AJTAI Next Lol ufdl Next
Next Six Month Next Six Month Next Six Month
Months % Months % Months %
% % %
A lot better from now 3.9 1.0 1.1 0.9 21 0.9 N e Sy Jumdl ) S
o lean I Juadl oo
Somewhat better from | 54 4 32.0 276 271 20.9 28.7 Gn b o) Job o
now C)\J‘
/Abmff the same 32.0 42.7 25.2 27.4 275 32.6 et o 8 0sS
unchange e Sy i |y
e leaa ) Taud o
Somewhat worse from | 4g 4 15.1 21.9 23.2 20.0 205 Gnlam Lol 058w
now N
A lot worse from now 6.1 5.2 12.2 10.9 10.1 9.0 N e S Taud (S
Don’t know 75 4.0 12.0 105 10.4 8.3 el
Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 £ sanal
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Table 3: The Attitude of Palestinians Toward the Overall “Quality of Life” Enjoyed by the
Households in the Future by Selected Characteristics (January 2004)

Time Period Aaiajl 3

J\g@.«ﬁ\ d)‘a'

Jaalah Asud e

Next Six :
Characteristics Months Next Month cilandl

%
i ud Sl i gud Sl
Worse Better Worse Better
% % % %

Age Group el Al
15-24 28.7 32.5 29.0 29.2 24-15
25-44 31.5 32.8 31.6 29.9 44-25
45+ 29.3 30.3 27.0 29.7 +45
Refugee status ¢ gl Ala
Registered refugee 29.5 334 291 30.4 =Y
Non - Refugee 304 31.0 29.7 29.2 =Y o
Education palacil
Less than Preparatory 30.7 336 298 32.1 e oo
Preparatory - secondary 306 324 302 29.2 i e
Diploma and above 25.8 257 255 24.4 Selb psb
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Table 4: Distribution of Palestinian Households by the Level of Disturbance Caused by
Restrictions on Mobility Imposed by Israeli Military Forces and Region, (January 2004)

Region and Time Period dgia 3l B yidl) g Adbaial)
338 gld Al Ay Aiddhaddl) o) )
Gaza Strip West Bank Palestinian Territory
Level of - - - ) . i A
Disturbance sl Pa | el Pl | sl s el s sl Pa | el P S A
dpalall a3l all Apalall a3l Ll Analall 43l alddl
Past Six Past Past Six Pa;‘,‘\'ﬂomh Past Six Past
Months Month Months o Months Month
% % % ° % %
A lot 39.7 25.7 59.7 52.7 53.0 436 S
A little 26.3 27.9 23.3 25.2 24.3 26.1 P
Not at all 31.9 441 13.9 19.1 19.9 27.5 lad oy
Don’t know 2.1 2.3 3.1 3.0 2.8 2.8 Gely
Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 £ saxal
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Table 5: Distribution of Palestinian Households by the Need of Medical Care for Households in
the Past Month and Past Six Months and Region, (January 2004)

Region and Period dgiajl 5 yidl g ddlatal)
538 plad Al Ay Aidhaddl) o) )
Gaza Strip West Bank Palestinian Territory
. el Dla
E:;d for medical el DA | el Pa | 7 o Sedll VA | el DA | el Dl b e ) dalad
dpalall a3l (alddl ) all dpalall a3l all
Past Six Past mw Past Past Six Past
Months Month Past Six Month Months Month
% % Months % % %
%
Yes 76.2 74.6 73.3 71.0 74.2 72.2 o
No 23.8 25.4 26.7 29.0 25.8 27.8 Y
Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 £ saxal

14



pcalal) L) ggiil) g pudalall pgel) DIA Ay g peall dal) Ao ) Ao Lo 1 e Ailse) cunn dpibacddil) jul) 2355 16 Jgaa
(2004 AU (4 4ils) ddkaial) g
Table 6: Distribution of Palestinian Households by Ability for Household Member to Access
Necessary Medical Care in the Past Month and Past Six Months and Region, ( January 2004)

Region and Time Period Agiajl) 3 jdl) g Addaial)
58 glab A al daa Addaddl) oY)
Gaza Strip West Bank Palestinian
Territory
Ability to access el s . . . sl s Da | o dsasd Ly
medical care . oell Ja ool Da el s Tl el dabal) dle
L aldl Apalall 43l alll L L
e ‘ Past Past Six Past = ‘ et
Past Six Month Months Month Past Six Past
Months % % % Months Month
% % %
Impossible 8.8 0.2 17.0 1.7 141 1.2 Jantiee
Very difficult - 9.9 - 13.8 - 12.5 A&l Lsmamy
Difficult 17.0 16.0 22.7 21.9 20.7 19.9 dsmaay
Few problems 201 19.0 246 257 23.0 23.3 | JSLadl (amy aagi cuilS
No problem at all 49.7 48.5 34.1 34.7 39.5 39.5 Ui gl oS5 A
Don’t know 4.4 6.4 1.6 2.2 27 3.6 Gl y
Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 £ saxall
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Table 7: Distribution of Palestinian Households by Ability of Household Member to Reach
Work Place in the Past Month and Past Six Months and Region (January 2004)

Region and Period

Aaiajl 3l 5 Aaial)

58 glab Ay ah daal Aihaddl) oz Y
Gaza Strip West Bank Palestinian Territory
Ability to reach 41 Dla g Da 4 Dla g Da 4 Dla R
place of work sl I3 el J oselll el Pla osell J el J Jaall Gladl) duiley)
dualal 43l ! dualall a3l L Al 3l sl
Past Six Past Past Six Pa:T\lenth Past Six Past
Months Month Months o Months Month
% % % ? % %
Impossible 0.8 0.6 35 2.7 2.6 2.0 Jaaiiie
Very difficult 14.4 6.8 16.4 15.4 15.7 12.6 3l & saaay
Difficult 6.5 7.8 237 20.8 18.1 16.6 4 smanay
Few problems 14.8 16.8 27.6 25.8 23.4 229 JSLERl) (jiamy s g3 cilS
No problem at all 63.2 67.8 28.4 34.9 39.8 455 Ui gl o5
Don’t know 0.3 0.2 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 el y
Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 £ saal)
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Table 8: Distribution of Palestinian Households by Ability to Cultivate Land in the Past Month
and Past Six Months and Region (January 2004)

Region and Time Period

Agiajl B yidl) g Adbaial)

338 gl Ay p daal Addaddl) s Y
Gaza Strip West Bank Palestinian Territory o 41 el 1 i
Ability to sl DA | el DA | el Pa RN RN Rt e
cultivate land ool Pla L dliad) g
Aualall 41l ! dualal) 43l L Aualall 3l sl T
Past Six Past Past Six Pa:T\.Aonth Past Six Past
Months Month Months o Months Month
% % % ? % %
Impossible 25.8 25.6 5.6 5.7 9.6 9.6 Janie
Very difficult 3.4 29 46 4.4 43 41 3l & saaay
Difficult 7.4 5.9 16.5 14.6 14.7 12.9 ZEPLIY
s s S
Few problems 20.3 18.1 22.2 22.4 21.8 216 o
Jllaal
No problem at all 36.9 411 50.5 52.3 47.7 50.1 Ui g &5 o
Don’t know 6.2 6.4 0.6 0.6 1.9 1.7 el Y
Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 £ saaall
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Table 9: The Attitude of Palestinians Toward the Ability for Household Members to Move Around
this Week Compared to the Last Week by Region (January 2004)

Abiltyfor household GeraStip | WestBank | Palestinian Tertory 50,500 i
% % %
Significantly easier this week 0.6 5.3 3.7 g sl 13 i Juadl
Somewhat easier this week 11.0 14.8 13.5 & sm) 138 Lo aa ) Juadl
About the same/ Unchanged 82.3 58.4 66.5 ol (i Ly
Somewhat harder this week 46 11.7 9.3 & sl 138 o ) any el
Significantly harder this week 1.3 6.0 44 g o) 13 SIS Canial
Don’t know 0.2 3.8 26 el y
Total 100 100 100 £ saaal
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Table 10: The Attitude of Palestinians Toward the Ability of Household Members to Move Around
Next Month /Next Six Months and Region, (January 2004)

Region and Time Period Agiajl) 3 jdl) g Addaial)
338 gl Ay pl s Aihaddl) oz )

The ability of Gaza Strip West Bank Palestinian Territory

household members to | _sedll Ja | A0l el | et oA | aoldl el | sl DA | ald) el | gash g A et Ailey)
move el 2 Next el Tl Next el Tl Next

Next Six Mcznth Next Six Mcznth Next Six M?)nth
Months o Months o Months %
% % %

Significantly easier next 13 06 12 10 12 0.8 LAy Jndl
week : . . . . . S
Somewhat easier next 16.2 14.8 245 242 217 21.0 Loas U Jodl
week

C)l P . L\_J .

pbout the same/ 63.0 69.1 30.8 35.1 416 466 e e
Unchanged D 1k
Somewhat harder next 6.9 7.1 17.7 19.0 14.1 15.0 sl (any consd
week L
Significantly harder next :
week 22 1.8 8.8 6.1 6.6 4.7 S Gl

Don’t know 10.4 6.6 17.0 146 14.8 11.9 el Y
Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 £ saxal)
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Table 11: The Attitude of Palestinians Toward the Ability to Find a Job During the Next Month

INext Six Months by Region, (January 2004)

Region and Time Period

Agia 3l 5 il g Adhaial)

58 glab gy ) i Addaddl) s Y
Gaza Strip West Bank Palestinian Territory e s L Jact
The Ability to findajob | sl P | | el Pa | gadal| o= sty ds
. pal) el | e ol ezl | e pdlall el (Adukag)
L T e Next | = Next
Next Six Month Next Six Month Next Six Month
Months % Months by Months Y
(] (o] (o]
% % %
Very optimistic /very likely 14.0 14.0 24 24 6.2 6.2 (12 Jaing) Taa Jilaie
Somewhat optimistic/likely 36.4 46.6 415 39.5 39.8 41.8 (aine) Lo as ) Jilia
Neither optimistic/nor 6.0 5.0 14.3 14.0 116 11.1 Ll ¥ 5 Yol
pessimistic
Somewhat o) L ) piliia
pessimistic/unlikely 14.2 11.4 17.6 21.0 16.5 17.9 (0
Very pessimistic /very 22.0 23.0 19.1 20.3 20.1 21.2 e ) bor o
unlikely (340
Don’t know 7.4 - 5.1 2.8 5.8 1.8 el Y
Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 £ saxall
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Table 12: Distribution of Palestinian Households by Region and the Most Important Need
for Households (January 2003)

58 glab FIRH PR Adghautdl o) )
Gaza Strip West Bank Palestinian
% % Territory
% vt e w

Most important need L) | dal) | Al | Al | dald | sl Al i) Aslad

s AR et Sy sl sy

Second First | Second First Second First

Need Need Need Need Need Need
Food 21.3 31.8 21.3 35.2 21.3 34.0 £13:1)
Clothes 16.4 1.4 14.2 0.3 14.9 0.7 skl
Education 12.3 9.1 13.6 7.9 13.1 8.3 VP RET DAY
Employment 9.7 249 14.9 16.1 13.2 19.0 Jaall
Financial assistance 26.7 19.3 19.0 261 21.5 23.8 AL e Ll
Health 9.3 49 13.2 8.2 11.9 71 Taall claadl)
Housing 2.8 6.8 2.7 5.7 27 6.1 (CnSal) 3ale)) o Sundll
Entertainment activities 1.5 1.4 1.0 0.2 1.2 0.7 Tugd i Al
Other - 0.4 0.1 0.3 0.2 0.3 sAl
Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 £ el
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Table 13: Distribution of Palestinian Households by the Most Important Need of
Locality and Region, (January 2004)

858 glad 4 p dia Lidaudd) Ll Y)
The Most Important Needs Gaza Strip West Bank Palestinian 4ar) JiSY) clalad
% % Territory
%
Create jobs 57.1 43.3 48.0 e a2
Health Services 4.8 12.7 10.0 dnn ciled
Food assistances 4.7 5.8 55 Ailie el
Education Services 5.0 4.0 43 Aalat cledd
Infrastructure Project 26.2 23.6 244 Agiadll Agll 5k
No Need 15 6.9 51 dals g Y
Don’t know 0.7 3.7 2.7 el y
Total 100 100 100 £ gaaall
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Table 14: Distribution of Palestinians by Region and their Knowledge about Development

Projects Conducted in the Community by Donors (January 2004)

58 gl Al daa Addaddl) a3
Knowledge Gaza Strip West Bank Palestinian Territory A )
% % %
Yes 13.9 12.6 13.0 pxd
No 86.1 87.4 87.0 Y
Total 100 100 100 £ gaaall
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Table 15: The Attitude of Palestinians Toward the Satisfaction on the Development Projects
Conducted in the Community (January 2004)

58 glabd Ay Al daa Aidaaddl) ol )
Stratification level Gaza Strip West Bank Palestinian Territory e A
% % %
Very satisfied 40.4 21.1 28.1 188 ol
Somewhat satisfied 472 51.7 50.1 sl pam ol
Somewhat unsatisfied 10.3 10.7 10.6 sl Can pal e
Very unsatisfied 2.1 16.1 111 1A oal 5
Don’t know - 0.4 0.1 <ol ¥
Total 100 100 100 g3l
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Table 16: Distribution of Palestinians by the Most Important Infrastructure Needs in the

Community and Region, (January 2004)

358 glhab Ay pl ddal Aidaaddl) ol )
The most important needs Gaza Strip West Bank Palestinian paal iy dalad
% % Territory
%
Electricity 8.3 6.7 7.2 £l e
Roads 248 18.9 20.9 Gkl
Sewage disposal 26.8 15.2 19.1 emall G peall S
Water supply 9.8 71 8.0 olall sl
Schools 7.8 6.7 7.0 el
Health clinics / hospitals 13.2 16.8 15.6 Laall 381l 5 oyl
No Need 7.8 221 17.3 Ll amgy
Don’t know 1.5 6.5 49 Gl Y
Total 100 100 100 £ s
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